CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

November 2% 2018

Anissa Hogeland
1232 Western Meadows Rd
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Re: PurlLife
4320 Lead Ave. SE
Request for Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Engineer’'s/Architect's Stamp dated 01-26-2018 (K17D047)
Certification dated 11-01-18

Dear Ms. Hogeland,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 11-26-2018,
Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a Permanent
Certificate of Occupancy. This letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation
Development for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and

PO Box 1293
> Safety Division.
If you have any questions, please contact me at (505)924-3675.
Albuquerque
NM 87103 Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov

Mojgan Maadandar,E.|.
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

MM  via: email
G: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ®ev 092015
BP - 2017- 40671

Project Title: PurLife Building Permit #: BP-2017-4 City Drainage #:

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description:
City Address: 4320 L€ad Ave SE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87108

Engineering Firm: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

owner: 17€VOr Reed Contact: 17€vVor Reed

Address: ea ve ) uquerque, New IviexiCo

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect: ANissa Hogeland contact: ANISsa Hogeland

Address: 1232 Western Meadows Rd NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87114

Phonet:  DUB-250-543% - Ema, @NISSACONSITUCioN@gme
anissaconstruction@gmail.com

Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPAII}ST%JESLTC:)GY/ ORAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION — BUILDIVG PLRMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
___SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
X ___ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
_ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
__ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
_____ OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
__ OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? X Yes ____ No
DATE SUBMITTED. 11/20/2018 By: Anissa Hogeland

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____



GENERAL INFORMATION

IMPROVEMENT LOCATION REPORT
THIS IS TO CERTIFY

TO TITLE COMPANY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY , ;
that on November 7, 2013, the inspection was conducted of the premises situated at BERNALILLO COUNTY, New Mexico briefly Address: 4320 Lead Ave NE

described as; 4320 LEAD AVENUE §.E., ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO.

PLAT REFERENCE:
Bearings, distances andlor curve data are taken from the following plat {include filing information i plat s filed). Type of Development; Business, digpensary

Al of Block 16 of MESA GRANDE ADDITION, to the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico, as the same Is shown and designated on
the plat thereof, filed in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalilio County, New Mexico on July 18, 1931 in Map Book C2, folio 27.

'BICYCLE: 1 per 20 auto spaces — ’
, Rﬁqui‘red‘: 1 blke space ontie == =(EilE
Pl‘()VldCd l bike space t

5 RG @
HEIGHTS

e

TTHTL

Required parking spaces: 9 spaces

MOTORCYCLE : 1 per 25 auto spaces
Provided parking spaces: 10 spaces

Required: 1 motorcycle space
Provided: 2 motocycle spaces

NOTE: The error of closure is 0.9 faet along the perimeter of the legal description provided. Easements shown hereon are as
listed in Title Commitment No, FT000148640 provided by the Title Company.

; N 4 ,q l/ | | ol f Executive Summary: The site is bordered by one-way
| N L4 G ADA PARKING : 1 per 25 auto spaces . sm&f;‘"“”'m 'c street Lead and the other one-way street Coal, therefore,
[ N ~Required: ;1 ADA auto space .- the triangular shaped site requires several egress points
; | Provided: 1 ADA auto space g '; to accommodate the one-way directional traffic and ANITSA
| 6 s ! small site. HOCILAND
, | e |
| Required automobile parking = SF/200 ,'I Zoning: C-1
i Required: 9 auto spaces W{
H Provided: 10 auto spaces ‘ "
| i, . KEYED NOTES
, |
N maroms :
o AREA & § ll
i m CALCULATIONS . 3 g ,,es, ! 1. Existing pole sign to remain.
) W NOT TO SCALE e \\ §_ 3 ‘} 2. Bicycle parking
| , pr——— . : ; 3. Motorcycle parking
NG ST EEEEL T RN & ; . . Y-
1 Sl Bl E , BL'O oo 7 2 | u 4, 6" high x 6' long curb stops, anchored with two ~
g o 0209 govige - / / 3 : %’A‘ 1/2" rebar per each curb stop. g Z
Zone Atlas Page: 4 . . e
2 K177 // Qmmkm‘c /,’ /J:’ EE 5. Landscaped area, see landscape plan. Existing 6" - ﬁ
: et Somba STATON WITHeGAS IS/ | ;f‘ curb around landscape island radius to remain. l'l\ a
'1 8B ssoon s i:ﬁmff;';z / :' 8 6. Wall mounted signage o
i ! | [c;‘;:;;csﬁmz:@ s 4 ? 7. Ground mounted mini-split mechanical system, g Z
| S - 'J;;:;:Zm. e . E see mechanical drawing. Mounting on concrete pad per i 9
| Map amended through: 12812016 CoNCReTE g i manufacturer recommendations. By o
il S L ° ™ el ° 8. Existing irrigation controller. <=y
i , R N s ! 9. Approximate location of existing underground oo el
| N\ ((2)\ZONING PLAN ' o =0n
| >N 10.  Approximate location of existing water line. = =
i R W NOTTO SCALE 11.  Existing city water meter. =a! 5 i
| SLONG NN Ry 12.  Existing power pole. 2 &) a
! CRACELAND DRIVE S.2 13.  Existing overhead powerline to remain. )
f T erRow) o 14.  Existing dumpster enclosure to remain. Z 2
- { improvement location report is based on previous property surveys. No monuments were set. This tract is subject to all 15. Gas meter location. Coordinate installation of H h
= =~ : ) easements, restrictions and reservations which pertain, This report Is not for use by a property owner for any purpose. Thisis .
/ R not a boundary survey and may not be sufficient for removal of the survey exceptlon from an owner's title policy. i may or gas meter with gas company. F‘i
| i fay not reveal encroachments, overlaps, conflicts in boundary lings, shortages in area, or other matters which would be v e . .
* . - disclosed by an accurate boundary survey. Page 1 of 2 16.  Existing bollards to remain, paint. é
l | ) b \‘ ’ : e . m H
; = “LON N — GENERAL NOTES -
| f:fl . T N 4 EXISTING SURVEY TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
f S SN W NOT TO SCALE APPROVED A. Locations to be verified by accurate boundary
; survey.
=1 O/-30-lf| B. Field verify all dimensions
| : 8 % 5 Date C. Parking lots require a slope between 1% and 8% max.
Q | =l D. Parking areas adjacent to circulation and entrances
, <
Z : 1 = NG N . 1% to 6% max.
: < : 's =3 N ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
= o 4 g “ = ™ ' L EAD ; WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY __ : DRAINAGE
w = T . “ ,q l/ MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DORES. ' h ‘ Q
S q o3 | W7 —< ks
T O 13 EXISTING BULDING - =
ol .- to be renovated 9B
S =
>
= 2t
i < / NEW ADDITION Q
| ' : g
! £
<
: EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA
SITE SIGNAGE
A. Accessible Parking:

Accessible paring spaces must have a 12" x 18" sign that
includes he international symbol of accessible and
"RESERVED PARKING" and a "VAN ACCESSIBLE".
Sign shoudl be mounted at least 60" above the parking

surface.

ion, inc.

B. Employee Parking

C. Motorcycle Parking

D. Bicycle Parking

505) 250-5434
1232 Western Meadows Rd NW

Albug., NM 87114
fax) 505-898-5811

E. One Way

RESERVED

0 ol s o R o RIRDN (Tl )

Anissa Construct

T XSTINGDAEWAY

| VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT
T0 A FINE AND/OR
TOWNG

Rev. 1/26/2018

A-1

COAL AVE.

46-10"

- VAN

Wi | E /T \ SITE PLAN

W SCALE: 1/8" =1-0" | | | | | | | , = |
~ ~ ACCESSIBLE

page of

[



Anissa Hogeland 1
COAL

Anissa Hogeland 1
LEAD


NEW MEXICO

1232 Western Meadows Rd NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

505) 898-1944 office

505) 250-5434 cell

505) 898-5811 fax

COLORADO

196 N. 5th

Pagosa Springs, Colorado 81147
970) 585-4912 office

505) 250-5434 cell

anissaconstruction@gmail.com

DATE: 11/20/2018 e

To: City of Albuquerque "§ ;
Transportation Development f;;: ANISSA J.
600 2™ St NW, Suite 201 !l HOGELAND
Albuquerque, NM 87102 3

No.004686
RE: TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION Y

3 » /
) f"?ED AR,
Address: 4320 Lead Ave SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108 -

I, Anissa Hogleand, NMPE or NMRA, OF THE FIRM Anissa Construction, HEREBY CERTIFY
THAT THIS PROJECT IS IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE APPROVED PLAN DATED
1/29/2018. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN
DOCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY original survey OF THE FIRM Vladimir Jirk,
professional surveyor. I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE
PROJECT SITE ON 11/1/2018 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT
THE SURVEY DATA DPROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE
CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND
BELIEF. THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR
certificate of occupancy.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY
COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE
TRAFFIC ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE RECORD
DOCUMENTS ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS
ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.

, ENGINEER’S OR ARCHITECT’S STAMP
Anissa Hogeland, ATA) Signature of Engineer or Architect

Transmittal page _1__of __1


Anissa Hogeland 1
11/20/2018


CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

January 30, 2018

Anissa Hogeland

Anissa Construction

1232 Western Meadows Rd.
Albuquerque, NM 87108

Re: PurLife
4320 Lead Ave SE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’'s Stamp dated 01-26-18 (K17-D047)

Dear Ms. Hogeland,

The TCL submittal received 01-29-18 is approved for Building Permit. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and a Certificate of Occupancy (C.0O.) is

requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any
PO Box 1293 minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect

or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that

the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this

certification TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to
Albuquerque front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call

NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.
Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov @
Lodan Patz

Senior Engineer, Planning Department
Development Review Services

LWP via: email
C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006



City of Albuquerque
Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division
DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 09/2015)

406N
Project Title: PurLife Building Permit #: BP-2017-4 City Drainage #: &m DO47
DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:

Legal Description:
City Address: 4320 Tead Ave o, AIDUquerque, New MeXIco 87 TU8

Engineering Firm: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

owner: 17€VOr Reed Contact: 17€VOr Reed

Address: 492U Lead AVE SE, Albuguerque, New Mexico 87108

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Architect: ANISSa Hogeland Contact: ANISSA Hogeland

Address: 1232 WesTern |u|é§aﬁii§ Rd ”“’ / \quUEqué, NEW MEXITO 87114

Phonet: QUI-£20U-0434 Faith: E-mail: ANISSACoONSIruction @giiie
anissaconstruction@gmail.com

Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phone#: Fax#: E-mail:

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT: ECK TYPE-OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE ) 4 ]

X TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION ‘- — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

) 1NIR |

. . AN 29 2018 | |

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: "' PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION , SITE PLAN FOR, SUB!D APPROVAL
‘ ___ SITE PLAN FOR BEDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN - FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
— GRADING PLAN ____ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR SO-19 APPROVAL
s PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
— OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPECIFY)
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: x_ Yes No
DATE susmiTiED.  1/26/2018 py. Anissa Hogeland

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ___



GENERAL INFORMATION

IMPROVEMENT LOCATION REPORT
THIS IS TO CERTIFY

TO TITLE COMPANY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY , ;
that on November 7, 2013, the inspection was conducted of the premises situated at BERNALILLO COUNTY, New Mexico briefly Address: 4320 Lead Ave NE

described as; 4320 LEAD AVENUE §.E., ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO.

PLAT REFERENCE:
Bearings, distances andlor curve data are taken from the following plat {include filing information i plat s filed). Type of Development; Business, digpensary

Al of Block 16 of MESA GRANDE ADDITION, to the City of Albuquerque, New Mexico, as the same Is shown and designated on
the plat thereof, filed in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalilio County, New Mexico on July 18, 1931 in Map Book C2, folio 27.

'BICYCLE: 1 per 20 auto spaces — ’
, Rﬁqui‘red‘: 1 blke space ontie == =(EilE
Pl‘()VldCd l bike space t

% “’3 &
HEIGHTS

e

TTHTL

Required parking spaces: 9 spaces

MOTORCYCLE : 1 per 25 auto spaces
Provided parking spaces: 10 spaces

Required: 1 motorcycle space
Provided: 2 motocycle spaces

NOTE: The error of closure is 0.9 faet along the perimeter of the legal description provided. Easements shown hereon are as
listed in Title Commitment No, FT000148640 provided by the Title Company.

; N 4 ,q l/ | | eyl D> f Executive Summary: The site is bordered by one-way
i >N ¥ G ADA PARKING : 1 per 25 auto spaces . semE e 'c street Lead and the other one-way street Coal, therefore,
[ N ~Required: ;1 ADA auto space .- the triangular shaped site requires several egress points
; | Provided: 1 ADA auto space g '; to accommodate the one-way directional traffic and ANISSA Y
| 6 s ! small site. HOCILAND
, | e |
| Required automobile parking = SF/200 ,'I Zoning: C-1
i Required: 9 auto spaces W{
H Provided: 10 auto spaces ‘ "
; i | KEYED NOTES
, |
N maroms :
. AREA P § ll
i m CALCULATIONS . 3 g ,,es, ! 1. Existing pole sign to remain.
) W NOT TO SCALE e \\ §_ 3 ‘} 2. Bicycle parking
! : T T N b | 3. Motorcycle parking
< ST BB T DO - ; . . A
| E0a% 20 Fuss E , B"°°K 1 |8 | 4. 6" high x 6' long curb stops, anchored with two ~
g o 0209 govige - / AR 1ER 1/2" rebar per each curb stop. g Z
Zone Atlas Page: 4 . . e
§ K-11,7-Z // oveRnERD RW{G / /Jf §§ 5. Landscaped area, see landscape plan. Existing 6" - 4
j et Somba STATION) WITH 4 GAS-PUNPS // | ;3 curb around landscape island radius to remain. l'l\ g
| 88 secron s 5::@:&2 / | 8 6. Wall mounted signage b,
i ! | [c;‘;:;;csﬁmz:@ s 4 ? 7. Ground mounted mini-split mechanical system, g Z
| S - 'J;;:;:Zm. e . E see mechanical drawing. Mounting on concrete pad per i 9
! ap amended through VESE018 CONCRETE g i manufacturer recommendations. O o
o S L ° = i ° 8. Existing irrigation controller. <=y
i , R N s ! 9. Approximate location of existing underground oo el
| N\ ((2)\ZONING PLAN ' o =0n
| >N 10.  Approximate location of existing water line. = =
i R W NOTTO SCALE 11.  Existing city water meter. ==~ fot
sung -
| S T\ Y . SO 12.  Existing power pole. 2 @) a
! CRACELAND DRIVE S.2 13.  Existing overhead powerline to remain. )
f T erRow) o 14.  Existing dumpster enclosure to remain. Z 2
< : improvement location report is based on previous property surveys. No monuments were set. This tract is subject to all 15. Gas meter location. Coordinate installation of H h
= =~ : ) easements, restrictions and reservations which pertain, This report Is not for use by a property owner for any purpose. Thisis .
/ R not a boundary survey and may not be sufficient for removal of the survey exceptlon from an owner's title policy. i may or gas meter with gas company. F‘i
| i fay not reveal encroachments, overlaps, conflicts in boundary lings, shortages in area, or other matters which would be v e . .
* . - disclosed by an accurate boundary survey. Page 1 of 2 16.  Existing bollards to remain, paint. é
l | ) b \‘ ’ : e . m H
; = “LON N — GENERAL NOTES -
| Ov? . T N 4 EXISTING SURVEY TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
f S SN W NOT TO SCALE APPROVED A. Locations to be verified by accurate boundary
; survey.
=1 O/-30-lf| B. Field verify all dimensions
| : 8 % 5 Date C. Parking lots require a slope between 1% and 8% max.
Q | =l D. Parking areas adjacent to circulation and entrances
, <
Z , i = , 2 1% to 6% max.
< , : - S ~o o ALL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
TT 2 - N 4(  WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY £ <~ DRAINAGE
n b i FA e N ~ A1 . MUST HAVE TRUNCATED DORES. ' h ‘ Q
< % -~ S 5
m o 13 EXISTING BULDING - 2
ol B to be renovated 9B
J < 02
=
| _:2' o3
| — 3 g
: / NEW ADDITION 9
| ' : g
! £
<
: EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA
SITE SIGNAGE
A. Accessible Parking:

Accessible paring spaces must have a 12" x 18" sign that
includes he international symbol of accessible and
"RESERVED PARKING" and a "VAN ACCESSIBLE".
Sign shoudl be mounted at least 60" above the parking

surface.

ion, inc.

B. Employee Parking

C. Motorcycle Parking

D. Bicycle Parking

505) 250-5434
1232 Western Meadows Rd NW

Albug., NM 87114
fax) 505-898-5811

E. One Way

RESERVED

0 ol s o R o RIRDN (Tl )

Anissa Construct

|- EXISTING DRIVEWAY

| VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECT
T0 A FINE AND/OR
TOWNG

Rev. 1/26/2018

A-1

LEAD AVE.

46-10"

- VAN

Wi | E /T \ SITE PLAN

W SCALE: 1/8" =1-0" | | | | | | | , = |
~ ~ ACCESSIBLE
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